HAEMNOLANCE=:

safety lancets

C€ 0344

@ Sterile, single-use safety lancets for capillary blood sampling

@ Sterile Einweg-S
@) Autopiqueurs sécurisés stériles a usage unique pour le prélévement
de sang capillaire

@ Lancetas de seguridad estériles para un solo uso para la extraccién
de muestras de sangre capilar

@D Lancetas de seguranca esterilizadas de uso Ginico para amostra
de sangue capilar

o Lancette di sicurezza monouso sterili per il prelievo di sangue capillare

420/03/2021

fiir die Kapillar
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@ Sterila sakerhetslansetter for kapillart blodprov for engangsbruk
Q Steriilit, kertakayttoiset turvalansetit kapillaariverinaytteiden ottoon
@ sterile sikkerhetslansetter til engangsbruk for kapillzr blodprovetaking

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Twist off the protective cap and pull it straight out.

2. Press the Haemolance Plus® body firmly against the puncture site and push he button to activate the
device.

3. Gently apply intermittent pressure near the puncture site to obtain the required blood volume.

/N caution:

Do not use if the protective cap is damaged or missing. Clean the skin according to your safety procedures.
Discalrd the used lancet into a sharps container in accordance with facility guidelines and local
regulations.

Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to the device should be reforled to the
manufacturer and the local competent authorities / government agencies, as applicable.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Desenroscar el capuchon y luego tirarlo en linea recta.

2. Presione el cuerpo del dispositivo Haemolance Plus® con firmeza contra el sitio de puncion y presione
el botdn para activarlo.

3. Seguir apretando de manera suave y discontinua la zona circundante al area de inyeccion para
obtener el voltimen adecuado de sangre.

/I\ PRECAUCION:

No utilice el producto si no tiene la tapa protectora, o esta dafiada. Limpie la piel de acuerdo con los
procedimientos de sequridad. Deseche la lanceta usada en un recipiente para objetos punzocortantes de
acuerdo con las pautas del centro y las leyes nacionales y estatales.

Cualquier incidente grave que haya ocurrido en relacion con el dispositivo debe ser informado al fabricante y
alas autoridades locales competentes/agencias gubernamentales, segiin corresponda.
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BRUKSANVISNING

1. Vriav beskyttelseshetten, og trekk den rett ut.
2. Trykk Haemolance Plus®-enheten med en bestemt bevegelse mot punksjonsstedet, og trykk pa knappen for &
aktivere enheten.

3. Bruk intermitterende trykk naert p

/\ FORSIKTIG:

Skal ikke brukes hvis beskyttelseshetten har blitt skadet eller mangler. Rens huden i henhold til
sikkerhetsrutinene. Kast den brukte lansetten i en beholder for skarpe gjenstander i samsvar med
institusjonens retningslinjer og lokale forskrifter.

Enhver alvorlig hendelse som har oppstan i sammenheng med enheten, skal rapporteres til
og lokale k / offentlige etater, der det er aktuelt

for d oppnd nodvendig

o Dispositivo medico
@ - >

@D Medicinsk utrustning
@D Lisketieteellinen laite
@® Medisinsk enhet

Medical device
Medizinprodukt
Dispositif médical

Dispositivo médico

00000

Dispositivo médico

/Hergestelltvon iqué par/
Fabricado por/ Fabricado por/ Fabbricato da /
daiadl s, f Tillverkad av/ Valmistaja /
Produsert av:
HTL-STREFAS.A.
ul. Adamowek 7
95-035 Ozorkéw, Poland
T: 448422700010
F:+ 48422700020
E:info@htl-strefa.pl
www.htl-strefa.com
Made in Poland / Hergestellt in Polen /
Fabriqué en Pologne / Hecho en Polonia/
Fabricado na Polonia / Fabbricato in Polonia /
\ail 53 8 wila /Tillverkad i Polen/
Valmistettu Puolassa / Produsert i Polen

Haemolance Plus, safety lancet type 420

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
1. Die Schutzkappe abdrehen und herausziehen.

2. Das Haemolance Plus°®-Gehéuse fest auf die Punktionsstelle und auf den Knopf driicken, um das
Gerét zu aktivieren.

3. Um die gewiinschte Blutmenge zu erhalten, mit kurzen Unterbrechungen sanft neben die
Einstichstelle driicken.

/\ WARNHINWEIS:

Nicht verwenden, wenn die Schutzkappe beschédigt ist oder fehlt. Die Haut gemdB lhren
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen reinigen. Gebrauchte Lanzette geméB den Richtlinien lhrer Einrichtung bzw.
gemaB den ortlich geltenden Bestimmungen in einem durchstichsicheren Behélter entsorgen.

Jeden schwerwiegenden Vorfall, der im Zusammenhang mit dem Produkt aufgetreten ist, dem
Hersteller bzw. den drtlichen zustandigen Behdrden melden.

INSTRUGOES DE USO

1. Rode a cépsula de protegdo e retire-a de sequida.

2.Pressione o corpo da Haemolance Plus® com firmeza contra o local da puncdo e pressione o botao de
disparo para ativar o dispositivo.

3.Gentilmente pressionar a zona préxima da picada para recolher o volume de sangue necessario.

YAN T

Nao utilize se a tampa protetora estiver danificada ou ausente. Limpe a pele de acordo com os
procedimentos de sequranca. Descarte a Ianteta utilizada em um recipiente para objetos perfurocortantes
em de com as diretrizes do estabelecimento e as regul es locais.

Qualquer acidente grave envolvendo o dispositivo deve ser relatado ao fabricante e aos drgdos
locais, conforme aplicavel.

BRUKSANVISNING

1. Vrid av skyddshylsan och dra den rakt utat.

2.Tryck Safe Haemolance Plus® - enheten bestdmt mot punkteringsstéllet och tryck pa knappen for att
aktivera enheten.

3. Applicera forsiktigt intermittent tryck nara punkteringsstéllet for att fa dnskad blodvolym.

/N\ FORSIKTIGT:

Anvéndinte om skyddshzlsan drskadad eller saknas. Rengor huden enll?t erasdkerhetsprocedurer. Kassera
anvand lansett i en behdllare for vassa foremdl i enlighet med anlaggningens riktlinjer samt lokala

@D Instructions for use @D Istruzionid'uso
@ Gebrauchsanweisung @Y i) Gl ))
@ Mode d’emploi @D Bruksanvisning
@ Instrucciones de uso @D Kiyttoohjeet
@D Instrugdes de uso @® Bruksanvisning
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MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Dévisser le capuchon et retirez le parallélement & I'axe du piqueur.

2. Appuye: le corps de H lance Plus® contre le site de prélévement, puis appuyez sur le
bouton-poussoir pour activer le dispositif.

3. Effectuez une pression intermittente prés de I'endroit pigué pour obtenir le volume de sang
nécessaire.

/I\ AVERTISSEMENT:

Ne pas utiliser sile capuchon de protection est endommagé ou manquant, Nettoyez la peau conformément
a vos procédures de sécurité. Jetez |'autopiqueur dans un collecteur prévu pour les dlsposmfs piquants,
coupants et tranchant auxdirectives de votre établi etaux ré locales.

Tout incident grave qui s'est produit en rapport avec le dispositif doit étre signalé au fabricant et aux
autorités compétentes locales/agences gouvernementales, selon le cas.
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ISTRUZIONI D’'USO

1. Svitare il cappuccio protettivo ed estrarlo.

2. Premere saldamente il corpo della lancetta Haemolance Plus® sul sito della puntura e premere il
pulsante per attivare il dispositivo.

3. Applicare una leggera pressione intorno al sito della puntura per ottenere la quantitr di sangue
necessaria.

/\ ATTENZIONE:

Non utilizzare se il cappuccio protettivo ¢ stato danneggiato oppure ¢ mancante. Detergere la pelle
seguendo le proprie procedure di sicurezza. Gettare la lancetta usata in un contenitore per taglienti, in
conformitf con le linee guida della struttura, i regolamenti nazionali e statali.

Qualsiasi incidente grave verificatosi in relazione al dispositivo deve essere segnalato al produttore e alle
autorita locali 0 agenzie governative competenti, a seconda dei casi.

KAYTTOOHJEET

1. Kierrd suojakorkki irti ja poista se vetamalla suoraan.

2. Paina Haemolance Plus®-lansetin sen runkoa napakasti pistokohtaa vasten ja aktivoi se painamalla
painiketta.

3. Paina pistokohtaa kevyesti muutaman kerran, jotta saat tarvittavan verimaaran.

/N HuomAuTus:

Ald kdytd laitetta, jos suojakorkki on vaurioitunut tai puuttuu. Puhdista iho laitoksenne
turvamenettelyiden mukaisesti. H kéytetty lansetti pistavien ja viiltévien jétteiden astiaan

foreskrifter. laitoksen ohjeiden ja paikallisten méaraysten mukaisesti.
Varjeallvarling incident som har intréffati samband med enheten ! till il hlokala Jos laitteen kdyton yhteydessd havaltaan mlka ‘tahansa vaaratapahtuma, siitd on ilmoitettava
behdrigamyndigheter /myndighetsorgan, beroende pa vad som artlllampllgt jap tahoille / valtion virastoille.
Available in six versions/ In sechs Ausfiihrungen erhaltlich/ Disponible en six versions/ Disponible en seis versi isp | em seis versoes/ Disponibile in sei versioni/
<l jlaal & 358 5ia / Finns i sex olika versioner/ Saatavissa kuusi eri versiota/ Tilgjengelig i seks versjoner
. . Blade/ Klinge / Bistouri / Cuchilla/ Lamina / depth Profondeur/ Profondita/
Paediatric S 1.5 MM (g /o /Blad, Terd/Blad 1.2mm | Gac /SldeJup/Fstosyvyys/Pennehas]unsdyhde
Blade / Klinge / Bistouri / Cuchilla/ Lamina / ion depth / Einstichtiefe/ Profondeur / lidad /P i Profondita/
Max Flow . 1.5 MM (s 622 i, Terd/ Biad 1.6 mm 3Ll Gae /Stickdjup/ Pistosyvyys/ Pennetrasjonsdybde
H Needle / Nadel /Aiguille / Aguja / Aqulha / depth / Einstichtiefe/ Profondeur / P lidad /P Profondita/
High Flow W 18G Ago/5.»31/Nal/ Neula /Al 1.8 mm 5 ickiup PistosyeyysPennetrasionsdybde
Needle / Nadel /Aiguille / Aguja / Agulha / depth ichtiefe/ Profondeur / Pt P Profondita/
Normal Flow . 21G Ago/s >/ Nal/Neula /N3l 1.8 mm /Slxkdjup/P|stosyvyys/l’ennelraslonwybde
Needle / Nadel /Aiguille / Aquja / Agulha / depth ichtiefe/ Profondeur / Pr lidad /P Profondita/
Low Flow Ago/5,:¥)/ Nal/ Neula/ Nal 14 mm J\:;Ju,.; /SldeJup/Plstosyvyys/l’ennelras;onsdybde
Needle / Nadel /Aiguille / Aguja / Agulha / depth deur/’ i i Profondita/

Micro Flow Ago/%Y)/Nal/ Neula /Nl

iefe/ Profon
Laall s /Stickdjup/ Pistosyvyys / Pennetrasjonsdybde
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Symbolordlista: Symbolisanasto: Symbolordliste:

Lot number Chargennummer Numéro de lot Nimero de lote Nimero do lote Numero di lotto Al Partinummer Erdnumero Lotnummer
Manufacturer Hersteller Fabricant Fabricante Fabricante Produttore Aaieadll 28,20 Tillverkare Valmistaja Produsent
g Use-by date Verwendbar bis Autiliser avant le Fecha de uso Validade Data di scadenza G i pans Bast fore-datum Viimeinen kayttopéivd | Brukes for

Sterilized using

STERILE|R

Mit Strahlung sterilisiert

Esterilizadamediante | Esterilizada usando Sterilizzato con

Stérilisé par irradiation

Lty il Laind

Steriliserad med Sterilisert ved

Steriloitu séteilyttamalla

rayos radiagao radiazioni ionizzanti stralning bruk av straling
(atalog number Katalognummer Numéro de référence Nimero de catélogo Nimero do catélogo Numero di catalogo [EESIFS) I Luettel Katalog|
Single-use Einwegprodukt Usage unique Para un solo uso Uso tinico Monouso a8 el pladindl Engangsbruk Kertakayttdinen Engangsbruk
(é)’njélelt instructions IGeesberggéﬁ sdaireweisung goen"s]léltoelr le mode Consulte las instrucciones | Consultar instrugdes fS?PlelllgraI[T) leer o ASSEY @) a5 | Lisbruksanvisningen | TutustukiyttGohjeisin | Les bruksanvisningen
Caution Warnhinweis Avertissement Precaucidn Atengdo Attenzione e Forsiktigt Huomautus Forsiktig
Medical device Medizinprodukt Dispositif médical Dispositivo médico Dispositivo médico Dispositivo medico [ PEN Medicinsk utrustning | Laaketieteellinen laite | Medisinsk enhet

Unique Device Unique Device

Identifiant unique Identificador tinico Identificador tnico

Identificativo univoco

Unik Yksilollinen Entydig

Identifier Identification de dispositif de dispositivos de dispositivo enhetsidentifierare laitetunniste utstyrsidentifikasjon
Explanation Erkl ung cation Forklaring ng av andre
of other symbol anderer Symbol des autres symboles: avandra symboler. I
c E 0344 CE mark CE-Kennzeichnung Marquage CE Marca CE Marcagao CE Marchio CE CE e CE-markning CE-merkki CE-merke
L Recyclable packaging | Wiederverwertbares | Matériau d’emballage | Material de empaque Matenal deembalagem | Materiale diimballaggio | ¢ yoy 215 2w o Atervinningsbart Kierrétettava Resirkulerbart
maferia erpach recyclable reciclable reciclavel riciclabile g o orpac
& terial v cyclabl fabl | iciclabil s | forpackni jal
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Sterile sikk cetter til brug til kapillzer blodpi gning

Steriele veiligheidslancetten voor eenmalig gebruik voor capillaire
bloedafname

Sterylne, jednorazowe lancety bezpieczne do pobierania probek
krwi wiosniczkowej

Sterilni, jednorazové, bezpeénostni lancety pro odbér vzorki
kapilarni krve

ATIOCTEIPWHEVOL OKAPIPIOTH PEG aoPalEiag piag xpriong yia
SeypatoAnyia TpixoIdIKoOU aipatTog

CrepunbHi ogHOpa30Bi 6e3neyHi naHLeTn Ansa 3a6opy 3pasKis
KaninApHoi KpoBi

Sterilne zastitne lancete za jednokratnu uporabu za uzimanje
uzoraka kapilarne krvi

CTepuiHe CUrypHOCHE NaHLeTe 3a y3MMatbe Y30pKa KanuapHe
KPBV 3a jeJHOKpaTHY ynotpeby

Kapiler kan 6regi alimi igin steril, tek kullanimlik emniyet igne uglan
CTepunbHble, 0OfHOpa3oBble 6e30nacHble laHLEeTbI AN c6opa 06pasLos
Kanwnnﬂpuuﬁ KpoBu
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BRUGSANVISNING

1. Skru beskyttelseshzetten af, og traek den lige ud.

2. Tryk Hemolance Plus® - holderen fast mod punkturstedet og tryk pa knappen for at aktivere enheden.

3. Tryk forsigtigt gentagne gange i naerheden af punkturstedet for at opna den ngdvendige maengde
blod.

/\ FoRsiGTIG:

Ma ikke bruges, hvis beskyttelseshztten mangler eller er beskadiget. Rens huden i henhold til
geeldende sikkerhedsprocedurer. Smid den brugte Iancet i en beholder til skarpe genstande for at
bortskaffe den i over Ise med i injer s amt de lokale bestemmelser.

Enhver alvorlig haendelse dereropstdetiforbindelse med enheden skalindberettes til fabrikanten og e lokale
/reg altefter hvad der er relevant.

(&

NAVOD K POUZITI

1. Odtrhnéte krouticim pohybem ochrannou krytku a vytahnéte ji.

2. Pritisknéte lancetu Haemolance Plus® pevné v misté vpichu a stiskem tlacitka prostfedek aktivujte.
3. Jemné aplikujte prerusovany tlak v blizkosti mista vpichu pro ziskéni pozadovaného objemu krve.

/I\ UPOZORNEN:

Nepouzivejte, je-li ochrannd krytka poskozend nebo chybi. Ocistéte misto vpichu dle vasich
bezpecnostnich postupil. Pouzité lancety vhazujte do nddoby na ostry odpad v souladu s pokyny k
zafizeni a mistnimi predpisy.

Kazdy zdvazny incident, ke kterému doslo v souvislosti s timto nastrojem, md byt ozndmen vjrohcia
prislusnému mistnimu organu / kompetentnim organim statni spravy.

UPUTE ZA UPORABU

1. Odvrnite zastitnu kapicu i skinite je povlaceci je ravno prema gore.

2.Tijelo zastitne lancete Haemolance Plus® tvrsto pritisnite na mjesto uboda i pritisnite gumb da biste
je aktivirali.

3. Lagano pritiscite podrucje uz mjesto uboda da biste dobili potreban volumen krvi.

/N oRez:

Nemojte koristiti ako je zasmna kapl(a ostecena ili je nema. Kozu oistite u skladu s odgovarajucim
postupcima. L lancetu bacite u spremnik za ostre predmete u skladu sa
smjernicama ustanove i okalnim| propisima.

Sve ozbiljne incidente povezane s proizvodom prijavite proizvodacu i lokalnim nadleznim tijelima ili
drzavnim agencijama, ovisno o tome sto je primjenjivo.

WHCTPYKLMU MO UCMOJIb3OBAHUIO

1. OTBepHUTE 3aLLUTHBII KONNAYOK U CHUIMWTE ero Ge3 nepeKoco.

2. CunbHo npwxmuTe Kopnyc Haemolance Plus® K mecty mpokonia W Hamute KHOMKY, uToBbl
aKTVIBUPOBATb YCTPOVICTBO.

3. OCTOPOXHO HAAABHUTE HECKOMbKO Pa3 PAZIOM ¢ MECTOM MPOKOMa, 4T00bI NOMYYMTb [OCTATOuHbIi
06bem KpoBit.

/I\ MPELYIIPEXAEHUE:
He ucnonb3yiite, ecn mospexpeH wam OTCYTCTBYET SBUJMTHbIVl Konnauyok. Ouuctute _koxy B

COOTBETCTBUM C 6GeonacHoct. Y NaHUeTB pana
OCTPbIX 0TXOA0B B COOTBETCTBUM C ﬂquﬁHDI’D W MeCTHbIMI
060 BCeX Cepbe3HbiX yapoiicTaon, 006UATS

1 COOTBETCTBYHOLYMM MECTHBIM KOMNETEHTHBIM OpraHam / rocyAapCTBeHHbIM CTPYKTYpaMm.

ler, der skal anvendes me

@D Medicinsk udstyr

Q@ Medisch apparaat

@ Wyréb medyczny

@ Zdravotnicky prostiedek
@D latpikr cuokeun

@® Mepuunnii npuctpii
@D Medicinski proizvod
€& MepuuuHcko cpeacTso

&) Tibbicihaz

€D MepuunHckoe ycTpoiicTBo

Fremstillet af/ Geproduceerd door/

Vjrobee/ 0
BupoGHuK / Proizvodat/ Mpowssofau / Uretici/
MpousBeneHo:

HTL-STREFAS.A.

ul. Adaméwek 7

95-035 0zorkow, Poland
T:+48422700010

F:+484227000 20
E:info@htl-strefa.pl
www.htl-strefa.com
Producereti Pole/ Geproduceerd in Polen /
Wyprodukowano w Polsce / Vyrobeno v Polsku/
Karaokevaletar omy Mohwvia/
Burotosneto 8 MonbLui / Proizvedeno u Poljskoj /

Haemolance Pius, safety fancet type 420

¥
Caenano 8 Monbiue

INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

1. Draai het beschermkapje los en trek het er vervolgens uit.

2. Druk de Haemolance Plus® stevig op de injectieplaats en druk op de knop om het apparaat te activeren.
3. Breng voorzichtig en met korte tussenpozen druk aan rondom de injectieplek om het juiste volume
aan bloed te behalen.

/I WAARSCHUWING:

Niet gebruiken als het beschermkapje ontbreekt of beschadigd is. Reinig de huid volgens uw
veiligheidsprocedures. Werp de gebruikte lancet in een naaldencontainer in overeenstemming
met de richtlijnen van de desbetreffende instelling en plaatselijke wetgeving.

Elk emstig incident dat zich heeft voorgedaan met betrekking tot het apparaat moet gerapporteerd
worden aan de fabrikant en de al naar gelang van
toepassing.

EL

OAHTFIEZ XPHIHX

1. MeploTpéte To MPOOTATEVTIKO A} Kalt TPABRSTE TO yla va To aQaIpEoeTe.

2. Miéote otabepd o Haemolance Plus® ato onieio Tov TPUMAATOC Kal MEDTE TO KO, yla va
vepyomonOei ) ouokeur.

3. Aokrjote meplodikr miean amad, Kovid 0To oneio ToU TPUMATOC yia va ABETE Tov amartodpevo
Gyko aipiatog.

/N\ npozoxH:

Mn xpnatororeie edv To mpootateuTik mpa éxeturiootel njud f Aeinet. KaBapiote to épya appuwva pe
¢ oladikaoie;_aopaleias. Amoppigte Tov yprotpomompuévo okapipoTiipa o€ Soxeio aixunpwy
QVTIKEIIEVOV, OUPQWVA 1€ TIC 08TYIEC TwV EYKATAOTATEWY 0aG Kall TOUG TOMKOUG KVOVIOHOUG.

Onotodimote ooBapd ouppav mov éxet oupBei oe oyéon e ) ouokeur) Bal mpérmel va avagépetat oTov
KATaOKEVAOTH Kall OTIG TOMIKEG appodleq apyée/kpaTikeq ummpeaie, avahoya e Ty mepimworn.

bevoegd:

YMNYTCTBO 3A YNOTPEBY

1. OKpeHvTe 3aLUTUTHI NIOKMONaL| ¥ NOBYLTe ra NPaBo ka ce6u.

2. Uspcto npuTvckuTe Teno MeauuMHcKor cpeactBa Haemolance Plus® Ha Mecto nyHKumje v
MPUTUCHUTE Ayrme Aa bucte ra akTUBUpan.

3. HeXHo y uHTepBanima npuTckajTe Koxy 6113y Mecta nyHKuwje Aa Gucte U3BaAMNN HEONXOAHY
3anpemuHy KpBiL.

/N onpes:

He KopucTuTin aKo je 3alUTUTHY nokioaly owuTefien W aKo He nocrojur. OuucTUTe Koy nowyjyhin
6e36enHocHe npoueaype. OfnoxuTe uckopuLLfieHy NaHLETY Y KOPy 3a OAaratbe OLUITPYX MpeaiMeTa y
(Knagy (a (MepHu1LaMa yCraHoBe 1 N0KanHum nponucuma.

(Be 036WbHE WHLWAEHTE KU (Y & ACCHTM Y BE3U @ MEAVLWHCKWM CPEACTBOM MpUjaBTH
npou3Bofjady 1 IOKAHOM HAZUNEXHOM OPraHy /ApaBHoj CTyKOM Kako je Befi npuMerbitBo.

Brugsanvisning [uk)
Instructies voor gebruik Y
D>
D

D

IHCTPYKLUii 3 BUKOpUCTaHHA
Upute za uporabu
Instrukcja uzycia YnytcTBO 32 ynotpeby

Navod k pouziti Kullanim talimatlan

00060

UHcTpyKunm no
NCMoNb30BaHUIo

i

INSTRUKCJA UZYCIA

1. Ukrec i zdejmij ostonke ochronna.

2. Przyt6z Haemolance Plus® do miejsca naktucia i nacisnij przycisk, aby aktywowac urzadzenie.
3. W celu uzyskania wymaganej ilosci krwi delikatnie uciskaj palec w poblizu miejsca naktucia.

08nyieg xpriong

/N OSTREEZENIE:

Nie uzywaj lancetu, jesli ostonka ochronna jest uszkodzona lub jej brakuje. Oczy$¢ miejsce naktucia
zgodnie ze stosownymi procedurami. Wyrzué uzyty lancet do pojemnika na ostre odpady medyczne,
zgodnie z obowiazujacymi lokalnie przepisami.

Kazdy powazny incydent, ktry wystapit w zwiazku z wyrobem, nalezy zgtosi¢ producentowi oraz
wiasciwym organom/agencjom rzadowym.

IHCTPYKLIIi 3 BAKOPUCTAHHA

1. BipKpyTiTh 3aXMCHUIl KOBNAYOK i 3HIMITb iforo.

2. HaiiiHo NPUTUCHITb OCHOBHY yacTHy nanera Haemolance Plus® 4o Micus npokony Ta HatcHith
KHOMKY, L1j06 aKTMBYBATY NPUCTPIl.

3. 06epexH HaTvcKaiiTe NOpAZ i3 MicLieM MPOKONY, 3aCTOCOBYI0UM NepeMiHHIi THCK, LL06 oTpUMaTyt
HeoOXigHMit 06'em KpoBI.

A MonepeKenHa:

He BUKOpUCTOBYBATY, AKLLO 3aXVICHUIT KOBMAYOK MOLUKOZKeHO 60 BiH BiACYTHIl. QuuCTUTH LWKipy
37i[iHO 3 NpaBUNaMU TeXHIKK Ge3nekn yCTaHoBW. YTUNI3yBaTit BUKOPUCTaHUI NAHLIET Y KOHTeliHep
[N TOCTPUX MeSM4HIX MPEAMETIB BIZANOBIAHO 0 HOPM YCTAHOBM Ta MICLIEBUX ~ BYMOT.

ﬂpo BCi (EleU3H| BVlI'la/JKI/I 0B’ ﬂSBHI 3 BWKOPUCTAHHAM MPUCTPOIO, I10T|]I6H0 noigomnATH

Ta B Micuesi OpraHil 4t iepXaBHi YCTaHOBM, AKLLO L{bOr0 BUMaraloTh
HOpM.
KULLANIM TALIMATLARI

1. Koruyucu kapagi evirerek gikarin ve iriinii diiz bir sekilde disan gekin.

2. Gihaz etkinlestirmek igin Haemolance Plus® govdesini igne uygulama alanina bastirin ve diigmeye basin.
3. Gerekli kan hacmini elde etmek icin igne uygulama alaninin yakinina kesintili olarak nazikge basing
uygulaym.

/N\ DIKkaT:

Koruyucu kap ak zarar gormiisse veya yoksa i
sekilde temizleyin.
aletlere yonelik bir kaba atin.

CihlazlalilgiIL ollaralk ge(gekle§g§i!gglek I@igdi kazalar, uygun sekilde dreticiy ve yerel yetkili

Cildi, emniyet prosediirlerinize uygun
ucunu, kurum ydnergelerine ve yerel diizenlemelere uygun sekilde kesici
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Pacdiatric (@) 1.5 mm /ot Castotrion] 1.2 iy bt i
MaxFow (@ 1.5mm S lmimre 1.6mm S
HgnFow () 186 BB 1gmm e
NomalFlow @) 216 /et iimemel B e e S S ]
LowFlow (@ 25G  l/sb/ksn/sonsiimal  q 4 mm  Skaicroied
Micro Flow . 28G Illgélll/ltlarzladlliglae//ﬁm:/ﬂﬂéva/fom(a/ 1.6 mm tikdybde/Penetratie diep Steioduonc /T’
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Symbolforklaring:

Overzicht van symbolen:

Glosariusz symboli: GlosaF symbolii: MNwoodptoupPorwv:  Tnocapiit cumsonis:

Pojmovnik simbola: Peunnk cumbona: Semboller Sozliigii:  'noccapuit camsonos:
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STERILE[R] Sterliseret med trdling | pecirafing radiacyjnie Xeron aKnvoﬁo}\J{ac ONPOMIHEHHAM ZACENEM | 3pauervem sterlllze edilmistir q
Katal (atal Numer katalogowy Katalogové ¢islo Kwdkoc katahdyov Homep 3a katanorom Kataloski broj Katanowky 6poj Katalog numarasi Homep no katanory
Engangsbrug Eenmalig gebruik ! go uzytku i épouiti | Miagxpiiong gﬂ:gg;?%“:m Tajednokratnu uporabu Sgg%:g;pamy Tek kullanimil 3?""““’ OBTOpHoE
Se brugsanvisningen | Raadpleeg deinstructies | Zajrzyj do instrukgji Prectéte si navod TupBouleureite Tic 3BepHiTbea 0 iHCTPYKUT | Pogledajte upute Koncynrosaruynyrcrso | Kullanim talimatlanina | O6parurecs KuHcrpykLm
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Forsigtig Waarschuwing Ostrzezenie Upozornéni Npocoyr Monepenxenns Oprez Onpes Dikkat Sﬂ%;%mﬁﬁm
M
Medicinsk udstyr Medisch apparaat Wyrdb medyczny Idravotnicky prostiedek | latpikij ouokevry Meawnuruii npucrpiii Medicinski proizvod | MeauuwHcko cpeactso | Tibbi cihaz y;sz%lc:oe
Unik . Unikalny identyfikator | Jedinecny identifikétor YHi i i Jedinstveni identi kator | Jedinecny identifikétor | Benzersiz Cihaz aﬂgm wgm
udstyrsidentifikation | Uniek apparaat-ID urzadzenia zafizeni Tsxvo)\ovmotvn dvtog (UDI)| npuctpoio i zafizeni Tanimlama y@rpoﬁcma P
klaring ToACHEHHA iHWWX 0f mmeme apyrux  Diger semboll 06BACHEHUE APYTUX
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C € 0344 CE-maerke CE-markering Oznakowanie CE Oznaceni CE Tipavon CE Mo3Hauka CE Oznaka CE CE o3Haka (Eisareti Mapkuposka CE
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